OP \$265.00 99188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM695414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	ne Formerly		Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		11/01/2021	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EIS Legacy, LLC	
Street Address:	2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 550	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Genuine Cable Company, LLC	
Street Address:	2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 1200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Midpoint Bearing, LLC	
Street Address:	2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	991886	EIS
Registration Number:	2305688	SLIP-CORE
Registration Number:	5137286	KNOWLEDGE THROUGH EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	4287740	MIDPOINT BEARING
Registration Number:	4287741	MIDPOINT BEARING
Registration Number:	2321208	X-FLEX
Registration Number:	4316557	X-FLEX HI-VOLT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0902

900663315

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2776100	X-FLEX 150
Registration Number:	2319007	COP-FLEX 2000
Registration Number:	2142089	COBRA WIRE & CABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,lorrin.stone@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=JPM_GCG - Trademark Intellectual Property Release_152122637_1#page1.tif source=JPM_GCG - Trademark Intellectual Property Release_152122637_1#page2.tif source=JPM_GCG - Trademark Intellectual Property Release_152122637_1#page3.tif source=JPM_GCG - Trademark Intellectual Property Release_152122637_1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0903

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release"), dated as of November 1, 2021, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., (in its capacity as Agent and Collateral Agent for the Lenders, together with its successors and assigns, "Agent") in favor of EIS Legacy, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("EIS"), Genuine Cable Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Genuine"), and Midpoint Bearing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Midpoint"; EIS, Genuine, and Midpoint, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2019 (the "Loan Agreement"), or the Trademark Security Agreement (as such term is defined below).

WHEREAS, EIS, Genuine, and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2019 recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel 6758, Frame 0889 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>EIS Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, Midpoint and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2021 recorded with the USPTO at Reel 7451, Frame 0950 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Midpoint Security Agreement"; and together with the EIS Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors pledged to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (referred to in this Release as the "Security Interest") in the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral the Grantors: Trademarks of such Grantor listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including all goodwill associated with such Trademarks (the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release all of its right, title and interest in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Release of Lien</u>. Agent hereby terminates, extinguishes, cancels, releases and discharges any and all right, title and interest, including the Security Interest, in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral arising in connection with the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and assigns, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Grantors any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, and at Grantors' cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0904 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws requiring application of the law of any other jurisdiction.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0905 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Kory I Merios

Title: Authorized Officer

REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0906

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Application/ Registration Date	Status	Application/ Registration No.	Owned or Licensed?
EIS	EIS Legacy, LLC	August 27, 1974	Live	991886	Owned
SLIP-CORE"	EIS Legacy, LLC	January 4, 2000	Live	2305688	Owned
KNOWLEDGE THROUGH EXPERIENCE	MIDPOINT BEARING, LLC	February 7, 2017	Live	5137286	Owned
MIDPOINT BEARING	MIDPOINT BEARING, LLC	February 12, 2013	Live	4287740	Owned
MIDPOINT BEARING and Design	MIDPOINT BEARING, LLC	February 12, 2013	Live	4287741	Owned
X-FLEX	Genuine Cable Group, LLC	February 22, 2000	Live	2321208	Owned
X-FLEX HI-VOLT	Genuine Cable Group, LLC	April 9, 2013	Live	4316557	Owned
X-FLEX 150	Genuine Cable Group, LLC	October 21, 2003	Live	2776100	Owned
COP FLEX 2000	Genuine Cable Group, LLC	February 15, 2000	Live	2319007	Owned
COBRA WIRE & CABLE	Genuine Cable Group, LLC	March 3, 1998	Live	2142089	Owned

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/16/2021 REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0907